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For assistance in North America: +1 800.675.1214 • www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com 

CONTACT TOOLS

PINS

SOCKETS

CONTACT 

SIZE 

AWG

WIRE SIZE 

AWG 
PIN CONTACT

COLOR BANDS WIRE 

STRIP 

LENGTH

WIRE 

SEALING 

RANGE
WIRE HOLE 

FILLER

HAND-CRIMP 

TOOL

POSITIONER 

(LOCATOR)

PLASTIC 

INSERTION/

EXTRACTION 

TOOL

METAL 

INSERTION 

TOOL 

METAL 

EXTRACTION 

TOOL
1 2 3 MIN. MAX.

23

22,24,26,& 28 2M809-001 N/A N/A N/A
0.15  

(3.81)

0.024  

(.609)

0.052  

(1.32) 2M809-155   

(Black)
M22520/2-01

K1461

2M809-088* DAK225-22 DRK225-22 

26,28, & 30 2M809-042 Blue N/A N/A
0.15  

(3.81)

0.024  

(.609)

0.052  

(1.32)
2M809-057

20HD 20,22, & 24 2M809-204 N/A N/A N/A
0.15  

(3.81)

0.040  

(1.02)

0.083  

(2.11)

MS27488-20-2    

(Red)
M22520/2-01 2M809-206 2M809-203 N/A N/A

20 20,22, & 24 M39029/58-363 Orange Blue Orange
.188  

(4.77)

0.040  

(1.02)

0.083  

(2.11)

MS27488-20-2    

(Red)
M22520/1-01 M22520/1-04 M81969/14-10 11-008674-020 11-008675-020

16 16,18, & 20 M39029/58-364 Orange Blue Yellow
.188  

(4.77)

0.065  

(1.65)

0.109  

(2.77)

MS27488-16-2   

(Green)
M22520/1-01 M22520/1-04 M81969/14-03 11-008674-016 11-008675-016

12 12 & 14 M39029/58-365 Orange Blue Green
.188  

(4.77)

0.097  

(2.46)

0.142  

(.361)

MS27488-12-2   

(Orange)
M22520/1-01 M22520/1-04 M81969/14-04 11-008674-012 11-008675-012

CONTACT 

SIZE 

AWG

WIRE SIZE 

AWG 
PIN CONTACT

COLOR BANDS WIRE 

STRIP 

LENGTH

WIRE 

SEALING 

RANGE
WIRE HOLE 

FILLER

HAND-CRIMP 

TOOL

POSITIONER 

(LOCATOR)

PLASTIC 

INSERTION/

EXTRACTION 

TOOL

METAL 

INSERTION 

TOOL 

METAL 

EXTRACTION 

TOOL
1 2 3 MIN. MAX.

23

22,24,26,& 28 2M809-002 N/A N/A N/A
0.15  

(3.81)

0.024  

(.609)

0.052  

(1.32) 2M809-155   

(Black)
M22520/2-01

K1461

2M809-088* DAK225-22 DRK225-22 

26,28, & 30 2M809-043 Blue N/A N/A
0.15  

(3.81)

0.024  

(.609)

0.052  

(1.32)
2M809-057

20HD 20,22, & 24 2M809-205 N/A N/A N/A
0.15  

(3.81)

0.040  

(1.02)

0.083  

(2.11)

MS27488-20-2    

(Red)
M22520/2-01 2M809-206 2M809-203 N/A N/A

20 20,22, & 24 M39029/57-357 Orange Green Violet
.188  

(4.77)

0.040  

(1.02)

0.083  

(2.11)

MS27488-20-2    

(Red)
M22520/1-01 M22520/1-04 M81969/14-10 11-008674-020 11-008675-020

16 16,18, & 20 M39029/57-358 Orange Green Gray
.188  

(4.77)

0.065  

(1.65)

0.109  

(2.77)

MS27488-16-2   

(Green)
M22520/1-01 M22520/1-04 M81969/14-03 11-008674-016 11-008675-016

12 12 & 14 M39029/57-359 Orange Green White
.188  

(4.77)

0.097  

(2.46)

0.142  

(.361)

MS27488-12-2   

(Orange)
M22520/1-01 M22520/1-04 M81969/14-04 11-008674-012 11-008675-012

Insert head 

first

Insert head 

first

All dimensions in inches

* Metal & insertion only
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